# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT ALBERTUS BRONDIJK	08/06/2007
JAKOB GERRIT NIJBOER	08/06/2007
POPE IJTSMA	08/06/2007
PAULUS GIJSBERTUS PETRUS WEIJENBERGH	08/06/2007
JOHANNES HENDRIKUS MARIA SPRUIT	08/06/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V	
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1	
City:	Eindhoven	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	5621 BA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12096188

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500558292

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL E. BELK Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 002171 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0215** 

**Total Attachments: 4** source=002171-ASSIGN#page1.tif

source=002171-ASSIGN#page2.tif

source=002171-ASSIGN#page3.tif

source=002171-ASSIGN#page4.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0216** 

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

hereby sell, and assign,	and transfer the entire ar	id exclusive right, title, and interest in the f	ollowing to Koninklijke
Philips Electronics N.V	, having a place of busin	iess at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Einc	shoven, the Netherlands,
its successors, assigns,	and legal representatives,	, including any nominees (collectively "the	Assignee") my/our
invention for which an	application:		
	and the contraction of the		
is executed concurr	-		
•	design on an analysis of the second		
		aving a Serial No.	
X was filed on UI	December 2006, havin	g an International Application No PCT	/113/2006/054543,
and all rights in and to	said application, and all o	ther United States, foreign and internationa	al patent applications
associated therewith, ba	ased thereon, or claiming	priority therefrom including, but not limite	d to, any and all
provisionals, non-provi	sionals divisions, continu	ations, continuations-in-part, reexaminatio	ns, reissues, and
		thereto, and the entire and exclusive right	
	ranted on these application		
करकार उठ के जो	an an early service of the terms	from N. W. J. at., N. Y. J., K. Phys	4 48 Å
		officials in the United States and in any as	
	= .	, solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics	N.V., for its sole use,
and that of its successor	rs, assigns, and legal repr	esentatives.	
I/We will provide my/o	ur cooperation to enable	the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, t	itle, and interest to the
•	<del></del>	e Assignee, I/we agree to execute all paper	
testify in all legal proce	edings including patent p	rosecutional actions and infringement action	ons, and do all other
		convenient for securing and maintaining pa	
	ing title thereto in the Ass		
NUMBER OF STREET	arra a a santri		
If we certify that I/we h	ave the full right to conve	ey the above rights.	
	21.5 xx		
06 August 2007	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Robert-Albertus BRONDUK	
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Jakob Gerrit NIJBOER	
06 August 2007	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Pope IJTSMA	
	*	•	

PH002171 US1

06 August 2007	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Paulus Gijsbertus Petrus	***************************************
		WEUENBERGH	
·	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes Hendrikus Maria SPRUIT	

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s),

Philips Electronics N.V.,	having a place of busines d legal representatives, in	exclusive right, title, and interest in the folk is at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhor icluding any nominees (collectively "the As	ven, the Netherlands,
	s on hav	ing a Serial Noan International Application No PCT/IB	
associated therewith, base provisionals, non-provision	ed thereon, or claiming promals divisions, continuat e right to claim priority the	er United States, foreign and international priority therefrom including, but not limited to ions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, hereto, and the entire and exclusive right, tits.	o, any and all reissues, and
	ers Patent when granted, s	officials in the United States and in any and a solely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.\ entatives.	
fullest extent. Upon requirestify in all legal proceed	est at the expense of the A lings including patent pro ecessary, desirable, or co	e Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, to secutional actions and infringement actions invenient for securing and maintaining pater gnee.	ake all rightful oaths, and do all other
I/We certify that I/we hav	e the full right to convey	the above rights.	
Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Robert Albertus BRONDIJK	, Assignor
06 August 2007 Date	(sign name here) (print name here)	Jakob Gerrit NIJBOER	, Assignor
Date	(sign name here)	Pope IJTSMA	, Assignor

	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Paulus Gijsbertus Petrus WEUENBERGH	
96 August 2007	(sign name here)	Literatura de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della comp	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Johannes Hendrikus Maria SPRUIT	· · ·

PATENT REEL: 021049 FRAME: 0220

RECORDED: 06/05/2008